

BID TABULATION**APPLEWOOD-CANDLEWOOD-OAKWOOD-SANDALWOOD PAVEMENT RESURFACING PROJECT**

EXHIBIT A - Ord. No. 45-18

CITY OF AVON

BID DATE: MAY 17, 2018

CVE JOB NO. 18214 Engineer's Estimate: \$384,000.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	RONYAK PAVING, INC.		PRECISION PAVING, INC.		CROSSROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	ODOT 251 PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	680	\$55.00	\$37,400.00	\$25.00	\$17,000.00	\$40.00	\$27,200.00
2	ODOT 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	6,820	\$2.50	\$17,050.00	\$3.40	\$23,188.00	\$4.50	\$30,690.00
3	ODOT 255 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPAIR, CLASS QC MS	SY	750	\$85.00	\$63,750.00	\$112.00	\$84,000.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00
4	ODOT 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	SY	6,820	\$2.00	\$13,640.00	\$3.00	\$20,460.00	\$2.25	\$15,345.00
5	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	CY	285	\$184.00	\$52,440.00	\$182.00	\$51,870.00	\$210.00	\$59,850.00
6	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	CY	190	\$164.00	\$31,160.00	\$154.00	\$29,260.00	\$200.00	\$38,000.00
7	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	6,820	\$0.96	\$6,547.20	\$1.00	\$6,820.00	\$0.96	\$6,547.20
8	WALK REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	580	\$12.00	\$6,960.00	\$13.00	\$7,540.00	\$15.00	\$8,700.00
9	CONCRETE CURB REMOVED AND REPLACED	LF	350	\$38.00	\$13,300.00	\$54.00	\$18,900.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	11	\$1,050.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
12	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
13	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LBS	4,000	\$1.30	\$5,200.00	\$1.10	\$4,400.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
14	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$27,920.00	\$27,920.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00
15	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
16	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
17	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				TOTAL	\$346,917.20	TOTAL	\$354,588.00	TOTAL	\$359,582.20
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60 DAYS		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 35 DAYS		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 45 DAYS	
				EARLIEST START DATE: 7/2/2018		EARLIEST START DATE: JULY 9, 2018		EARLIEST START DATE: 7/9/2018	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.		CARRON ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	ODOT 251 PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	680	\$32.00	\$21,760.00	\$30.00	\$20,400.00	\$35.00	\$23,800.00
2	ODOT 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	6,820	\$3.50	\$23,870.00	\$4.50	\$30,690.00	\$4.10	\$27,962.00
3	ODOT 255 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPAIR, CLASS QC MS	SY	750	\$88.00	\$66,000.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00
4	ODOT 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	SY	6,820	\$2.85	\$19,437.00	\$2.85	\$19,437.00	\$2.55	\$17,391.00
5	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	CY	285	\$200.00	\$57,000.00	\$172.00	\$49,020.00	\$210.00	\$59,850.00
6	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	CY	190	\$200.00	\$38,000.00	\$154.00	\$29,260.00	\$175.00	\$33,250.00
7	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	6,820	\$0.96	\$6,547.20	\$0.96	\$6,547.20	\$1.00	\$6,820.00
8	WALK REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	580	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	\$15.00	\$8,700.00
9	CONCRETE CURB REMOVED AND REPLACED	LF	350	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	11	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,525.00	\$16,775.00
12	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
13	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LBS	4,000	\$2.50	\$10,000.00*	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00
14	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00
15	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
16	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
17	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				TOTAL	\$360,314.20**	TOTAL	\$365,554.20	TOTAL	\$369,848.00
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: 55 DAYS		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60-70	
				EARLIEST START DATE: JUNE 18, 2018		EARLIEST START DATE: 7/1/2018		EARLIEST START DATE: JUNE 20, 2018	

* Math Error

**Actual Bid Submitted \$356,314.20

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS, LLC		KARVO COMPANIES, INC.		ERIE BLACKTOP, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	ODOT 251 PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	680	\$65.00	\$44,200.00	\$30.00	\$20,400.00	\$71.00	\$48,280.00
2	ODOT 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	6,820	\$5.00	\$34,100.00	\$4.25	\$28,985.00	\$4.60	\$31,372.00
3	ODOT 255 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPAIR, CLASS QC MS	SY	750	\$95.00	\$71,250.00	\$128.00	\$96,000.00	\$135.00	\$101,250.00
4	ODOT 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	SY	6,820	\$1.80	\$12,276.00	\$2.85	\$19,437.00	\$2.45	\$16,709.00
5	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	CY	285	\$185.00	\$52,725.00	\$192.00	\$54,720.00	\$173.00	\$49,305.00
6	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	CY	190	\$170.00	\$32,300.00	\$166.00	\$31,540.00	\$193.00	\$36,670.00
7	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE TREATMENT	SY	6,820	\$1.00	\$6,820.00	\$0.96	\$6,547.20	\$1.00	\$6,820.00
8	WALK REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	580	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	\$15.95	\$9,251.00	\$16.75	\$9,715.00
9	CONCRETE CURB REMOVED AND REPLACED	LF	350	\$39.00	\$13,650.00	\$71.95	\$25,182.50	\$75.50	\$26,425.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,674.50	\$3,674.50	\$3,860.00	\$3,860.00
11	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	11	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,015.00	\$11,165.00	\$1,065.00	\$11,715.00
12	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$433.50	\$2,167.50	\$455.00	\$2,275.00
13	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LBS	4,000	\$1.30	\$5,200.00	\$1.45	\$5,800.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00
14	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
15	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
16	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
17	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				TOTAL	\$389,621.00	TOTAL	\$389,869.70	TOTAL	\$420,896.00
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: 90		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 55 DAYS		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 25 WORKING	
				EARLIEST START DATE: JUNE 25, 2018		EARLIEST START DATE: JULY 8, 2018		EARLIEST START DATE: AUGUST 1, 2018	